
RHODE ISLAND 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
235 Promenade Street, Providence, RI 02908-5767 TDD 401-222-4462 

Date: 1 / ~ 6; / VLP ---'--1,--------i-~-----

Re: Application No. °l96Zo - / lc9 0 

Dear Property Owner: 

The Department of Environmental Management has completed an initial review 
of your application for a septic system installation. Based on this review, certain 
additional information is needed to allow us to proceed with your request. We are 
returning the permit application to your designer with specific comments that identify. 
the items that need to be addressed. (See attached return form.) As soon as your 
designer answers our concerns and returns the completed ·application to this office, we 
can rriove forward with our review. 

You are encouraged to contact your designer to discuss specific concerns or 
questions you may have on our initial review. Should you have any questions or need 
additional information concerning this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
222-6820, extension 7718. 

Sincerely, 

Linda :JvL Washington 

Linda M. Washington 
Chief Implementation Aide 
Permitting Programs 
Office of Water Resources 
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DESIGNER COMMENIS: 

ISDS REVIEW COMMENTS: 

I 
I ,. 

1D 

The application, plans and attachments are being returned unacceptable. 

IMPORT Al'::!7" NOTE; If an application for th.is site is resubmitted, enclose this ch~~ldist . .. 

~nrt!Z -~ • DATE 1·i5·0r:; 
Individual Sewage Disposal System Program 

., ., 
'DEM Official 



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION 

1,:::~:z~ .. ·,,i~l~~~i;~:~::;!:;i:i;i;i1••l,,', 

~W BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 

□ALTERATION 
□REPAIR 
□TRANSFER 

O1/A TECHNOLOGY 
... . ; . , ! d..>···" I I 

TYPE OF SYSTEM ___________ _ 

□VARIANCE 

( -~~ QH t::,> Q._oc.J<: '-'-' E..~C.... (JlltnQ.,,,. undeti/gned ~ ,sos c1e,s1g,-. certify 
,..,,.., .,,. .,,,.,,.,.,,, end~ A:lnN, au1Jm/11ah, ,_,,, and a/urt:hea In ~ with 1h11 rules •nd regulation• , 
Rhode lwnd Dep■ttrwrt d Env"""1Wlllal ,,,.,,.,,.,,_, pertaining lo lndivldueJ ,-age d/1pon/ 1yaletm 1111d that ■JI 1h11 lnfan 
ptOtided an lhia ■pplicallan and ■ccomp■n)ql'Q knm, 1ubmillai., pl■,),...and 1 /cMcho, ii tw and 8"1Ale. 

Signature of Designer ~ \ ~ 

Deslgner-Ucense Nurr&ier l> -Z....O B 9 
I £: L-A'""\ fZ..\ V 't.\L- \C..o b.-t::. G:, V ~""("\"l. '{ 4-9 2.. j Business/Company Name C..O V E,t,.jT\L. '-f 
NO. STREET CITY/TOWN POLE# 

Phone # B-Z..3.-5:0z..8 
Surtv'E..y Co .. , i~c__ .. 

_!____ 

PLAT NUMBER 3 \ (c LOT NUMBER 2-7 SUBDIVISION LOT NUMBER. __ _ 

LOT SIZE G:. • ··1 9 A C..SQUARC FEET 

SUBDIVISION NAME ~ 9 I-!)~\::_~----

k e. s S2..E:ALT~ , LL c_ 
LAST NAMEl~ST NAME M.I. 

3 \ o L~v-.J \ 'S. EArt.J'::'. R_o P.b G /Z€.£N e,_ , g. l 
. . . 

NO. STREET CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE • s -z..9 2.. 'l 

PREVIOUSWATERTABLE/ISDS# lBYEs □No APPLICATION# 99o<c - I <.f,90 ., ,, 
DEPTH TO VERIFIED WATER TABLE':f -B How Determined w Et $.E-:A,SQ"-..l 

;TEST HOLE#_\_ DATE EXCAVATED~3!:J.J.2... WETLANDS within 200' or ISDS lBVEs □No 
l'T"'V"'.'. ~'t>\ ~ ~ 

WETLAND PERMIT L::JYES □NO PERMIT# CC...·-Oaz.koATE OF APPROVAL_/_/_ 

Groundwater Quality Certification attached? DYES llh(o (Required for a system~ 10,000 gpd.) 

BUILDING USE: □Residential ~merclal, _____________ _ 

O0ther ____ --=--------,-----
WATER SUPPLY: Opublicwater ~lie well Opnvatewell 

#OF DESIGN UNITS 10 ~B-,o'{Ec.S. e.~.S: Gi.-i"r l>, ij' So K.EALSfi,Aye_G;,4,P.t-1., 

UNIT DESIGN FLOW ~,;o gallons per t:>A.':( (unit) TOTAL DAILY FLOW 4 SO gallons 

I certify that ■JI ■m 1h11 ownerd the properly lndica/Bd under • m1 information an 1h11 application, b) I wlU hire • licenad /SDS IMlal/. 
(n• mll the •Y•I""' proposed herein, c) the •Y• lem will be in•'1Jlled in •lrict acc:adanc:o with lhi• application, d) I will hlnt and relllin th. 
licen•ed ISDS dMignerol record lo witne.• ■nd ln•pecl tho ln•lallation of the •y•l..,.,,e) I au ume al/ reopon,ibility for the tvlh and 
IICCIAC)f ol lhi• ■pplicatioll and 111 liabilily and reopon• ibility fr:r ■ny improper ln1lallation• of the 1y1lem an lhil 1m, and agree t, he. 
the Depa,tment of Environmenl.al ,.,.,,_, hann1'"• from •!Y • nd ~II c/aimo re/a Ung what.soever lo the •y,lem. 

l~!Ei~~-~El.1-:.■r.dl■~lt~S~w.i 
mlllnlllnenc;« :d: 11111 MPtltJ .. ld :,y,_1o111; 'd. 'IIHt'fl.lnM~, or:, uitabt1llf; d:W.'1.Ylllilm'la'lb/4 :flirt;:- It~: /t;ISI Ul1JO: 111Y. INJIQtlllb(l//y:t 

;~~~~1~tz.~~~1.:ri~~=-~~~~~~~~=~~r~~~, 
r.~:~ .W~i!cii;iO!!fi!h,ii~µi.fici!i,i:cr,~),'~iil;~~~~l!'fi,_~~=!¥.~~~M?:iiii:f~~'ls_:!i<ifr.ri~•ilcii;W.!!fi !h.ii~~~ 

ef~~m'.'~M~~~0ummmm~tr1s11~IT~~f:IT0!li lsf21G00P: ... } IT " . ::::, ::.{ I .· : :j ... + :• ,~r 
tMPORTANTi'l:H~a$~liiijt~lttt'~1}1iietiidiaijiilti'ijha114;;1MN;;:;-: 

TANK SIZE \00 a gallons DESIGN PERCOLATION RATE \ 0 mlnutes.ftnch .................. ........... ....................... ...................................................................................................................... _ 

MINIMUM REQUIRED LEACHFIELD AREA Li 9 S square feet $)a\'~~(9.t'p~{~m~Hi~'t;!Wirnrlmim@:~/ijjg~m~H!;Q/r.~/HH:lllHHll:' l:~i~:!lf~F H~ !9.t1~ 
LEACH FIELD TYPE FL. o ·'"" b , e E c.) s tE ~ .s. :H::H:::::rn::::::::::::HH::::::::::::H::::rn::::::::::::::::::u::::::::::::::: :::::::::::rn:::::::H:H: ::::::HH::::::::::H::: :H::::H:H::::: 
TOTAL AREA OF LEACH FIELD PROVIDED so j' SQUARE FEET :::::H:i:::::::::::H:::::i::::::::1:::::::H:::rn::n::::::::mrnHH:::::::rn::::::rn:::rni::::::::::::::::::: i::mm:rn:::::::::::::rn:: rn::::rnrn:rn::rn: 
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LIMITS OF.IDISTURBANCE (TYPICAL) 
FURNISH b& INSTALL A CONT/NUOU~LINE 
OF HA Y /BALES AND SILT FENCE, RI STD. 
9.3.0 !Np/DE (ON CONSTRUCTION SIDE) 
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. SAID LINE SHALL 
BE INSJTALLED PRIOR TO START OF 
CONS1RUCT/ON AND BE MAINTAINED UNTIL 
l}__~L/ CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE AND A 
:..,.HJ,BLE GROUND CO VER OF VEGETA TION IS 

__ -- ESTABLISHED. 

-

---

~ 

S)6 
Flowing body of water ~ ~ 
less than 10' w~\ __,/!( .. 

~ 
513 

515 -
. s,/l'iMITS OF DISTURB,""-"'""' 

/ WITH SEDIMENTA Tl 
BARRIER INSID '{ON 
CONSTRUCT/0 SIDE 
(TYPICAL). ./--..... 

457-- ___,- -- - -
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-- ·- -- ----. - - • PROPO""SilrRDST!C SPLIT RAIL FENCE (TYPICAL) - .,, .,, 
-· / 
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Ex. Concrete Curb 
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~{MITS OF DISTURBANCE WITH SEDIMENTATION A_~ 
BARRIER INSIDE (ON CONSTRUCT/ON SIDE (TYPICAL)---1-..._ 
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FLAT RIVER ROAD (ROUTE 117) 
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SUBJECT PROPERTY 
Assessors Plat 3161 Lot 27 

Total Lot Area == 6. 79 + Acres 

(@ 
existing well 

VERSA LOK RET;I/NING WALL 
OR TOWN APPROl fD ' E:QUAL . 
MAXIMUM HEIGHT= 3 FEET 

Ag well 

RIEi 
TRUC 
CAL) 

DISTURBANCE 
NTA TION 

Rim=453.6 
Inv. =450.8 

CB 

ISDSDESIGN 

SUMMIT STORE. 
---------------------------========= =====------------------------------- Assessors Plat 316/Lot 27 

CB 
Rim=456. 7 
Inv. =452.1 

456 

OWNER / APPLICANT 
KBS REAL TY, LLC 
310 LEWIS FARM ROAD 
GREENE, RI 02827 
PHONE 401-397-3556 

THIS SURVEY AND PLAN CONFORM TO A CLASS Ill 
STANDARD AS ADOPTED BY THE RHODE ISLAND 
BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL 
LAND SURVEYORS. 

BY: G.-,3,-oG, 
R. 1STERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 

Prepared for: KBS Realty, LLC (Robert Skaling) 
310 Lewis Farm Road, Greene, RI 02827 

Date: 

Apn7 25, 2006 

JOHN E. ROCICWEll 

No. 

.,._ 
PROFESSIO AL 
LAND SURVEYOR 

G, - I 3 -o(;, 

~---R•v_lslons: --] 

CoventJy Survey Co., Inc . .------1- __ 
46 South Mein Street ~ [2 (ru tE n ,. ti 1: I 

Coventry, Rhode lslond 02816 o I~ (.l;J lb J __ (r;: rj 
(401) 823-5028 

Land SuM1ylr,g / Mappln; ·; 150S 01111lgn1 \ JLJN 2 ~ 2 06 1 
I - -

Graphic Scola Scole In feet: 1•-f oE1i~1R1Nli1Ef' . 1:' - JC• -r, [ 

-.jll~~~liiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiilllllll~~' ~--~- :E'JFWf , • ,n ' 
10 0 20 40 60 

Sheet 1 of 2 



MINIMUM 
BOTTOM AREA 

TO BE 

e----~30.5~---

:3 SQ. FT. BAF LE 

15.S- INLEr 

KNOCKOUT FOR 
ALTERNATE 4" 

INLET 

SOLID WALL SOR-35 
PIPE FOR MINIMUM 

OF 2 FEET 

TYPICAL PLAN VIEW 

2~ WALLS COVER 

•• 

,-------·-e··-------, 

.,,,-24" RtSER 
/ W/ COVER 

0 0 
1e• DI'. COVER 

TYPICAL PLAN VIEW 
NO SCAI.£ 

_,,,-24" RISER-......._ 

//' W/ CC'.'ER "' 

i===i 10" DI'- COVER i===i 

. .. .. . "·" -.• ,. '• . ~ . .. :,, ... , . . . ,. 
1" T,'J'ER 

2· 
,. ounn 

•, 

OUTLET 

.. 
,: ... : '.· ' ... 

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION VIEW 
NO SCALE 

,· 

,o• ~LET""~;o~.: us.:o 
: t/STU.D or 
.~ 5mlTARY lEE 

4'-0" 
_ LIQUID 

3" WAI.LS 

, .. 
ON OUTLET S100: 
S'NIT"-'fl ~.: REQ' 
c~ Willi EIAFFL£) 

1YPICAL CROSS SECTION Vlf'/1 
NO SC'.ALE 

!'i'-4" 

DISTRIBUTION BOX 1,000 GJ\L. SEPTIC TANK 
D-BOX TO WITHSTAND HS-20 WHEEL LOADS 

USE CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER 

SEPTIC TANf '. TO WITHSTAND HS-20 WHEEL LOADS 

USE CAST IRON FRAMES AND COVERS 

20 

X 

DOZING 

20 

GALLONS 

6 UN ITS 

PER FLOW DIFFUSC)R 

120 GALLONS 

UNIT 

USING 
AREA 
1 6 

EACH 

4'X4 'X4' PUMP CHAMBER 
4'x4' 16 FT x 1 FT 16f:-T/ 
7.5 GAL./FT 3 

2 

BE 
X 1. 0 

DOSE SHOULD 
1 20 GAL. 

120 GAL./FT 0~ 

12" OF HEIGHT IN ---1 20 -GALLO~!S 

FT OF HEIGHT 
HEIGHT 

CHAMBER 

TOTAL HEAD 

INVERT 
FLOOR 

OF THE 
OF THE 

Note: 

D-BOX INLET 
PU1v1P CHAMBER 

TOTAL HEAD 

458.96 
454.24 

4.72 

Features and Benefits 

• Domestic wastewater ·and septic 
systems. 

• Light commercial sewage. 

• High capacity fluid transfer. 

• UL, CSA, SSPMA and ETL listed. 

Note: Double seal models with seal leak 
detector are not UL listed. 

• 1/2,3/,4&1 HP models. 

• O11-fllled for cooler operation, constant 
bearing lubr1catlon. • 

• Single phas~ PSC motors elirriimrte 
starting switcho s. 

• Recessed Impeller lncreas es bearing lire. 

• Thermal overload protection 'Al1th 
autom all c reset. 

(or equivalent) 

Dual Alternating Pumps Required 

,-----56"-----, 

28" 11 
-•I I 

,_ 
. , .. INV . = 45Z 63 
·.4" 
•. 

' 

•• 

. . . • • 

48" 

" '" 

• 

• , 

.. • 
• 

• • " 

5 " 

4 

5 .25" 
6.5" 

4X4 PUMP CHAMBER 
PUMP CHAMBER TO WITHSTAND HS-20 WHEEL LOADS 

USE CAST IRON FRAMES AND COVERS 

• WHR -SJOwfa...Dw-A 
211 ~, 1613, 1 ph; 15 .•• ,·t&J<\ 3 i:t• 

WIR-OS - 11ift., •1-t:4i 1 frl 
211ft., 'l4fl, 1 i:f'li UD; 1511:., Ufl\ J ph, LJII 

• 1:~?~'!§:i1~f:>•.;!(~~i1', • 

,· 

r-----s'·-o~----, 

4-6" KNOCKOUTS 

l~-2-18" DIA. COVERS 

5 '-o" 
4'-0" 
LIQUID 4 " 
L L 

•• 

PRECAST 
1,000 

GREASE TRAP 
GALLONS 

GREASE TRAP TO WITHSTAND HS-20 WHEEL LOADS 

USE CAST IRON FRAMES AND COVERS 

Prod~ Performance Chart 
CA~ACITY IITERI ~EA MINUII! 

~ ·- = - ~ - ~ ~ -
' . ' 

32 

20 

"' ~I . I I . r,::::,, ,,,, I 

r,: ' ,~•~ 
t:..,,,__,. N•:q. -

""' 
•. ~"•-,._ ' I ' ~, •s: I .... ,,~ "'\,....,, . ·~ • I\. 

'!\-
~ -

' 
. 

" 

• ' . .I 

0 . 
-o w ,40 ~ oo._ 1.00. •ro . l.+O . 1ro la'.) . 

C.111:'-CfTY, 1:J._llON! PER UINUJE 

I . 

, . 
,. 
,. 

TOP OF FOUNDATION - 461 .00 
PROPOSED BUILDING INV. 458 50 

FINISHED GRADE 
ELEV. = 460.5 ± 

FINSflED GRADE 

PROFILE OF SYSTEM 

(NOT TO SCALE) 

ACCESS COVER MUST EXTEND 
TO WITHIN 12" OF FINISHED GRADE 

1=111-
H. SDR-40 

, PIPE 

/;-

ELEV. - 460 0 ± 
MANHOLE & COVER (MIN. 24" DIA, 

/ TO BE BROUGHT TO FINISHED GRA6E r.- ~~~-H:? ::t,gE MIN, 

-. " -... -... -:-:-;I I-:-:-; 111 ... 
2" FORCE MAIN 4" SCH. SDR-40 

4X4 PUMP CHAMBER 
,.-{'=>,.~~-~-~.+ . .=_L_ -/, L.,..-,~~-, .t;,:;i,.,, (SEE DETAIL) 

P.V.C. PIPE (1YP.) \ UNTREATED /LAYER OF 1.5' MIN. 
BLDG. PAPER FILTER FABRIC • 5• M'v 

-=~-'--i~--,- --,------7"= "' ~-

25 5' 

SEPTIC TANK 
MODEL #ST 1,000 

APPROVED EQUAL 

. ~ ... ' '. ... ' . 

OR 

SEPTIC TANK 
CAPACITY - 1 000 GALLONS 
INV. @ SEPTIC TANK INLET = 458 OD 
INV. @ SEPTIC TANK OUTLET - 457 25 

DESIGN DATA 
MAXIMUM GROUNDWATER IN AREA OF LEACH FIELD = 453 33 
PERCOLATION RATE = ....1Jl.... MIN/IN 
PROPOSED NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES = .....1.Q__ 

PROPOSED NUMBER OF MEALS = ~ 
....1Jl.... EMPLOYEES X 15 G.P.D. = 150 G.P.D. 
~ M.P.D. X 6 G.P.M. (GAL/MEAL) = 300 G.P.D. 
TOTAL = _i5lL G.P.D. 

S=nno 
-=..FT./FT. 

DIST. BOX w/ BAFFLE 
(H-20 LOAD) 

MODEL NO. DB-5 OR APPROVED EQUAL 
INV. C D-BOX INLET = 458.96 
INV. C D-BOX OUTLET - 458 79 

OUTLETS SHALL BE LEVEL FOR 
AT LEAST 2' LEAVING D-BOX 
MIN. BOTTOM AREA = 3 S.F. 

450 G.P.D. + .91 GAL/S.F./DAY = 495 S.F. REQUiRED LEACHING AREA 
-1.L. STONE SIDES . .....1L STONE UNDER 

_4_ END UNITS @ _i_O_S.F./UNIT = -3.6Q_ S.F. 

-2... INT. UNITS @ ....zLS.F./UNIT = .....liL S.F. 

PROvlDED LEACHING AREA = --5.Q±... S.F. 

NOTES 

6 FT. MAX. 

FLOW DIFFUSERS 

1 /2" TO 2" WASHED STONE 

BOTTOM OF STONE ELEV. = 456 33 
_.1~ . ." OF STONE UNDER 

....J..2.... •· OF STONE SIDES 

FLOW DIFFUSERS 
INV. C FLOW DIFFUSERS = 458 79 
BOTTOM OF TRENCH LEVEL FOR 

ENTIRE LENGTH 
TRENCH LENGTH = ....2.o'... 
....li.. FLOW DIFFUSERS REQUIRED 

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION 
(NOT TO SCALE) 

6 FT. c MIN. 

UNTREATED LAYER 
OF BLDG. PAPER 
OR FlLTER FABRIC 

6 FT. MAX. 

FINISHED GRADE 

EARTH COVER 

1 

Do not park on ISDS area. Seed ISDS area with grass. 
Use H-20 Load distribution box. Minimum 3sq ft bottom area. 
Extend septic tonk manhole to grade. Grade to divert runoff. 
Remove all vegetation & trees within 1 o· of proposed ISDS. 

_:,:: 12" STONE INLET AT _j CJ 
.'."." SIDES LEAST E\IERY ' . .. c::::J 

'!-,,;:'.'."~. ,=;.,_.:~::::-: ,: 12" t.!IN 25 FT. :• :•:-'.•.·:.•::.•·.:::::::::::.·::::::'.<· " ' .... • ....... ......... .. .. .. .... .. .. 
OF STONE 

No ISDS existing or proposed within 1 oo· of proposed well. ~--DIFFUSER UNIT 

No wells existing or proposed within 200' of proposed ISDS except as noted. 1/2" TO 2" DIAMETER STONE 

NOTE: DIFFUSER TO BE PRECAST 
PERFORATED CONCRETE Lot lines as shown ore approximate and should be verified proior to construction activities. 

No underground drains existing or proposed within 25' of ISDS. 
No public wells existing or proposed within 500" of proposed ISDS) except as shown. 
Use 4" diameter sewer pipe (SDR 35) watertight joints. 
Designer must supervise all phases of installation of ISDS. 

Additional Notes: 

1 . 
2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

Refer to Applicoti'.)n 9906- 1 690. 
' See submiss ion t c.., Wet land Dept. for eros ion control measures . 

subsoil and Excavate ISDS or,:co to elev. 453.0 or to r·emove 
fines. Replace with bank run grovel. 
Pump High Water Alarm to be located in normally 
part of building. (Install dual alternating pumps. 
Stand-by power required.) 

occupied 

Installer to contact designer prior to start of construction. 
I nsta lier to provide any State inspection reports and copies 

of all receipts for material and components. 

OWNER / APPLICANT 
KBS REALTY. LLC 
310 LEWIS FARM ROAD 
GREENE. RI 02827 
PHONE 401-397-3556 

ISDS DETAILS 

SUMMIT STORE. 
Assessors Plat 316/Lot 27 

Prepared for: KBS Realty, LLC (Robert Skalinq) 
310 Lewis Farm Rood, Greene, RI 0282 7 

Date: 

April 24, 2006 
[---R•_vlslocs, --] 

Coventry Survey Co., Inc. 
THIS SURVEY AND PLAN CONFORM TO A CLASS Ill 
STANDARD AS ADOPTED BY THE RHODE ISLAND 
BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL 

JOHN E. ROCKWELL 
46 South Main Street 

Coventry, Rhode Island 02816 
( ,01) s2,-so2s lt rr---

''"' s,~;,, / "'"''' / ISOS o .. ,,,. f a;; ~ n-Wi -1 : / 11 LAND SURV, ORS. 

LANO SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL 
LAND SURVEYOR 

-l'3,-0<,, 

No Scale • { _JUN 2 6 20[; -- •g 

E"M~ll.r,1rnrAL~1ANA:,, t. / 
Shegtili'f£EC0i Ar12nES~ / s -



,.,. 
J UN- 13-2006 10:05 

I 
I . 

- -PLAT: -3.i~ .:. . LOT: -z._ 7 ~UBDIVISI0N NAME: _ w 0 1>:2 E.. . LOT.#_-__ 
~c--E-\:1:-

SITE LOCATION (STREET, POLE#) :_':{....._.9_""2--=---·F""--G_ A-___ -l..__ ____ \L-__.l _V_rc.J<....-"--_-'-R-,_ ~_~_~ 

WATER TABLE VERIFICATION CARO NUMBER: __ 9..._9 ..... _O_ G:>_ - _l._Cc_. _9~ Q'---__ 

PERCOLATION TESTS 0ATE(S): ------- -----------
RE.SULTS: ________________ _ 

DRY SEASON TEST HOLE DATE: ________________ _ 

ISDS APPLICATION# (where above data used, if any): _________ _ 

SUBDIVISION SUITABILITY REPORT# (for subdivision affidavit): ______ _ 

I hereby certify that I have reviewed the above referenced test results, 
determinations and/or data and have inspected the subject property and its 
surroundings and do hereby attest that the results of such tests, determinations 
and/or data are still valid and there have bee_n no significant changes to the 
property and/or surrounding properties that would adversely affect the validity of 
the tests, determinations, and/or data previously submitted. • 

(STAMP! 

JOHN E. ROCKWELL 

No. 

.J"':- \ 
PROFESSIONAL 
LAND SURVEYOR 

REVISED 7/7/95 

S~_:~=j-/LAND SURVEYOR): 

N~i=) _) .:, H ,-..) \co cJ<'.LAJ ic.-LL. 

TITLE: S---r-A E:E S: urt.v E-:((J n_ 

REPRESENTINq: C.O v~-N-r-R f SuR..v~y Co,1 u-Jc.. , 

' 
(SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON R~VERSE SIDE) FIELDDAT.FM1 
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.. DEPARTMENTOFENVIRONMENTA'C'MAiiAGEMENT_._ • • lo-■~I ~ ;~:; ~- ·~~- ~-- ·--~ ~SIT_EHISTORY_,__ _ _ f-· 
( · I· PIYISjON OF GROUNDWATER & jSDS ~ ' -.: '.' / ::'1_. 10.:..YOl;JR,!QJQ~'eb~E:.=:_H~"{E~ E~ El3EEN PREVIOUS SUBMISSIONS FOR WAi.ER • • _j ~ REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION Of GROUND.WATER DEPTH . 9 r]~ B~ ~ l~'lJll -f1~~~ -~~P.PLI_CA!!'3~t'?

11
~S Sl~E?. YES * N~-s_.--

jNPJYIPUAL L?J ~ PREv1ous~A".f-E~ T ~ eLE:tt~BER 5<; rill(;,. t & 'f Q DEPTH d/4 11 _,.,._ 
TOWN .,.. ADDRESS .( POLE NO. .id: ~- • .• • • - b:!. -It 1 -,t!"'i?t' ,, 'b - • -~ • ......,.__ ·7~ ' 

C..v{JE.~1r12 f ,Ct:t r i:;tvF12 . RJ :~· ::_~72 ... 11 /_ !.~.tj,~~~~~@i$r~ent:11?.~TJeM~~M~~-~~~~ ~/41. ~. RECEl\':9 ~t~· 
PLAT NUMBER I I LOT NUMBER LOT SIZE ()r,.=- .s,.J':E C.\1\oll"ln T •- • ... ":tl~ , {· , ~ ~~ t ~ ·---~ ' •, ij~f'• 

[)a· ASSESSORS fl l r · ARE THERE WETI:ANDS ON· • ) i..!~ !'fAS.F-il.!ll.'fal;l;Jll[fflfi,~~~ p tf THIS :31TE? YES ~1· • .otWL! N01 , • • i ~ 
-~ I ( □- RECORDED 2 7 7 THIS SITE? YES 'v NO 10rill!;~{P.~1(1w"rc,, ,,M__ , • ·•:i.."• ! i ' 
.:> Id .,-- - _,_ • m: "Lvuun1J~ c,..,.... , f· i. , ·. ') 7 2000f 

• • FIRST ~-· INIT ' 1 3. ARETHER{SUBDFWNS·AJTi-iis·.~rrE? YES~~·fll)i~No / y'/ I , u \ ·~ : 

J t= ee y' • • • ~~~~~~ EXACT~ ~CATION'AN~!sUBMIT M~LlJ.? E REf ~ '3~;~~~rtd~~~ 

- • - ~· ~-- - c,_ -- • • • i\ i I {Jf~tE ,; 
.----. 

OWNER'S NAME => LAST 

~ f6fe<9.At.f 
MAILING ADDRESS 

.?8 #61) S v1111n11 
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE 

o ~;!'L ;2/Jo~8'2 7 2() CERTIFICATION BY DESIGNER 
[! 

~ • -.• ►·'f-, -•~-,,• ..• - - -~ri- -.. .·• , • ,·· 

If::, I ~~~~ __ ~ ,: o~-~ ,, 
TEXTURE I v .,._. , • 

w - - ... ... 

'7 '' TO z~ '· -----
-:;../?- J e;, I 

• 't!•- -

Z <f" T0_5 -;~ 
l../111-S, 3F5,~2' CS' 

111 c::J I 6, I.Si<. 

~-
V . • • .. , •.. ;,;;~~ ;-'- ,. -v~~-,.o ~- ·;·- •.• •• , ..• ~j"- ,;) s 

I, I- E7FI< ~ ,:f.)O e,.S-4 .~. ,,.,,. ··~ .,, >-~~ , TITLE I l.. 

"' ~--~-·· ~o{ ~=-i1T12 ~ &,;tti::-'-f~(a 111< . . D~ HEREBY fERTIFY 
·•. , F:0iJ,".-;.,,, • J• --

...J DENSITY LC /3. n ('. ~ 0 .- -:;; . . 7 - •£. ... ,"3,2. 
-'-= 

~ DEPTH 5°'/ ' 'TO 12 0'' 
Cf) - -----

TO 
w SOIL -
I- TEXTURE '-I t·S, 2 tll':., Ir:. '5 Olt ' "f 

- - -, / 5, 16 

~1 
DEPTH 0 TO /Z ,, / z t, TO ::>c,, (1 

. ) ----- -----SOIL 72(3 <:;..., ;5 -Su,/ TEXTURE 
w 

DENSITY {,., C /3 I /I <. I (._ ;. ..... ; C ~·/2 /t~ ...J 
0 
::x: 

DEPTH TO TO 
~ soil ----- -----
~ TEXTURE 

DENSITY 

TEST HOLE I FI I / / I ' 
NUMBER DATE: l /1// l,(JDATE:2/"i/c:i-/ DATE: Z 

i:t I I .'. (z O e /.-~{/ e. 
fiC If .- lO ? I , 

1- tz t/ e;, tJ,~"'I e 

I

DEPTH HOLE 

/0 I' 

~ izt2.-•I- Iflt-l 

!

DEPTH, [~_ ... PERVIOUS •j; 
gt= fov 10 1 

.. 

IDATE HOLE EXCAVATED ~~V= ti) 

r• 

jl- " TO I ZO" ~ ··eT O 

'-!_ d15 3 r s~ ·2cs /6 ', ) s z.. . 
M1L7 Z i!(<.. • , ,,..T.fl•kl 

!

DEPTH HOL~ • 'DEPTH l~ PERVIOUS 

f J , t?r !/;{,.I'__ !() 
1 

I~ HO: E .. EXC.~ ATED $~-

THAT THE) N£9R~.Qt,l~@PVE ~NQ.~::c;r~Gl:I_ED 1-:!EJ?ETO WERE DETERMINED.ACCORD­
ING TQ. THE PROCEijqJtES PRESCRIBED IN.~RULES1'ND REGULATIONS ESTABLISfilNG 
MINIMUM.STANDARDS0 RELATING TO LOCATION. DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTE­
NANCE OF INDIVIDUAl:SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM"';'THAT THE FINDINGS ARE TRUE AND 
ACCURATE AND THAT.:i:fl:A \1E BEEN :AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER(S) TO CONDUCT THESE 
NECESSARY FIELD INi;.s_TIGATIONS AND S'3MIT THIS REQUEST. _ 

DESIGNER'S SIGNAT!JRE ~<:;;;:,,j,C,4.,.,_;,...,_,_ - DA TE 3- Z - _L-D LJ u 

RE 

APP 
I t 

.. ~ .• ti'.· 

l 
-. ..-.. 

,, 
i.J 

-~1-
lit z. 110 ,, · ZON 12..U ' ' . ..DATE ... ,.... •,,..,_ .. · 

,, ~-•• ~ .. • !• ... ..; ~ 

le: 

TE.ST HOLE_!__ 

TESTHOLE Z 

7 .FT.' ,: • , Q • .:•jr,t 

1 FT. • (). IN. 

·: ' • • a· .::{:\f:'~1~' :-:· . . /2:';c';;°'.·. ll;~ F. ;~i fit:'..'f r;t'• • .. , -,,·_.a,,_, ,;: . • .[;_~~:'.;_,i ;i..._'S'i} 

I I I THIS GIW~HIIWAJEB TI\BLE-~lill!Bcilim llQES NO[ CONfilUJ!Ila El!i,!L aerRovJ\iI•1r .· .. f OR DENIAL OF·THE'SUIJAJHUJY Qf:Il:t,S·s1TE FOR AN 1s ps SYSTEM, THIS DECISION . ' • . 

I DOES NOT AUTHORIZE~you TO OFFER THE PROPERD FOR SALE AS A BllLDABL;E,= ·., • . 
LOJ·V~DER RJGL23-19:S,,,...., • •"' • • . : •• • :-•'f¾ '.-~~- , ,.-·. 

.. • .,_ ,:' . -,:\",f': •. 1 : .. . 

ENGINEER I : " - ,. •• • • 12/92 ,. ,.. 



-.,. RI IDH ENVIRO 1-EAllll Fax :1101-222-6953 Mar 14 2006 12 :17 fl. Ol 

Mr. Robert Skating 
KBS Realty, I.LC 
310 Lewis Fann Road 
Greene. RI 02827 

- -·--·---Re:-- So-wceApprovaJ - •• ·--···-- -· •• .• -·· .. - -------

Summit Stoi:o, Oroono, R1 

Dear Mr. Slcal.ing: 

'Uic Rhode Jsland Department of Health, Office of Drinking Waler Quality (HEAL'fil} has 
reviewed and approved the submittal entitled. Application for Approval, Traxwetrt. Non­
Cqmmunity Weta; Supply Systqn f-or Summit Store, received July 22, 2005, includfog two 
pbos. a·well locationplan:and process & instnunentation diagram st.amped by Robert F. Ferrari, 
P .E. The ~plication required a va.tiance, which was approved by an Administrative Decision on 
December 20, 2005. A copy of-the Administrative Dec~ioo was issued directly to you by 
BEALm Legal Servi.c;:es. Fm.al apprQVaJ. of the Wa~ System will be granted upon subnussion 
and approval of the following document.a, as well as sati$f.actciy CQIJlPletion of a sanitary 
inspection by HEALTII staff. and review of initial water quality analyses fur compliance with 
the Rules and RegulatiOllS Pertaining to Public Drink;irlg Watg (R,16-13-DWQ). 

1 ·rl 

1. The enclosed Source Well Data Form must be submitted once the pump is installed. The 
driller or engineer should be able to provide all the necessary infonnation. based on the 
drillen well log BOd oomplc:tion report. 

2. If any changes are required for the pwnping, storage, treatment or eontrol components of 
the water syste1J1., then a x-cvised P1'Qoess & Imcnunentatlon diagram, signed and stamped 
by a RI Professional Engineer, shall have to be submit.red. 

3. An o~ion and maintenance (o&M) Manual must be developed for the new well and 
pwnp station.· detailing all monitori.o.g aud maintenance to be done on the well end 1he 
equipment in the pump house, specifying who will be responsible for these tasks. and 
providing log sheets to track all monitnring and maintenance activities. The manual and 
logbook shall be maintained on site by the system operator and made 8V11ilable to 
HEALTH staff for review during the conformance inspection and future Sanitary 
S'll.tVeys. 

CANNON DUll..DINO. Tin-ee Cnpito.l Hill, Plovlde11ce, Rhode ldand 02908-5097 
Hearlng/Spoecll Inlpsi.c-ed, Di::il 711 QI' ~l l-800-74S-SSSS ('ITY) 

Web Si~: www .HEAL'm.o.gov 



'.':5.06 12:50p Walker Engineering, LTD. 

RI ID-I 8-IVIRO ~Eft..ll-f Fax:401- W-6953 

Summit Store Source .Approval 
March 14, 2006 
Page2 

(401} 397-8745 p.2 

Mar 14 2006 12:t: P.02 

I/ O \J f~ fE IJ W ~ w 
II I JUN 2 6 1006 ~ U : 

L ~ 

) EN\IIRONfvlENTALMANAGEMENl , 
_ OFF/GEOF\IVATERRESOURr.ES . 

4. A &ampling plan should b~ developed and kept on site with the log book, detailing when 
L end where source and distnlmtion samples are to be taken, and which analyses are 

required. Upstream and downstream taps should be identified in distnbution for 
resaropling in case of a positive bactaria ~ult. If you wish to use the services of Health 
staff to collect the samples, please contact Fred Kmdzi.el at 222-7775 to schedule the 
sampling. 

This approval is valid fur a period of two yea1s from I.he date of this letrer and is gnmtco only 
with regmd to the Rules and Regnhtions Pert1ining to Public Drinltjng Water (R46-B-DWQ). 
II is the applicant's respollSl"bility to ensure that all other required state and local permits are 
obtained. Pleas~ contact roe directly at 222-7786 should you have any questions about this 
source approval or 1he additional submission requirements for final approval of the public water 
sysk,rn. 

~/()2_ 
Doris P. Ascbman, P .E. 
Supervising Sanitary Engineer 
Pffice of Drinking W ser Quality 

oc: Jwte Swallow, HEALTH DWQ 
Robert Ferrari, P.E., North.east Water Solutions 

Sunmt Hill Store Soun:c Approval.doc 



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 
APPLICATION NUMBER 99O0 -/G 9 0 APPLICATION DATE ,3 - 7 -o O AMT. 

- @ 
&5":0 - CK. NO. ~ ;;2 ;). 7 

:I: 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

DIVISION OF GROUNDWATER & ISDS 

~ REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION Of GROUNDWATER DEPTH 
INDIVIDUAL LOT 

I <>-••MI 

I 
TOWN /) // ~[)RESS u> ;, POLE NO. i/:: 

(.,.(l{/E3~rR,7 r-14-r J<..1V€"1Z. KO L-f"~Z 
PLAT NUMBER I I LoT NUMBER I LoT s1zE I t)rr s,- liE 

-::, // (}ii'." ASSESSORS 2 7 
7 /1-c. i: ARE THERE WETLANDS ON 

~ / <P D RECORDED THIS SITE? YES )L_ NO_ 

OWNER'S NAME 

MAILING ADDRESS 

";'> LASl.AA..I 
~l<lR.~ 

28 OL() S t1M ,?111 

T FIRST 

Jt:::-av 
INIT 

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE 

2p 6e£<£46 ;ZI oza 27 

:lkl DEPTH ----- 7 '" TO 2~'" 

/ ~tURE 7VP 
~ DENSITY C,,c._ /3;,4; {.,1£... 
0 1---1------
;: DEPTH 5'/ uTO I 20'' 
en - ------
1:! ~~tURE '{~ 2.11-1'), tC.5 

- ~/:ST, 16 

-----
Sv11 ~ Sc,,, 'f 5, 3F5, Z.C5" 

16 I SR. /IZ/2. mu 
DEPTH HOLE DEPTH IMPERVIOUS 

/0 ( 8G0t1 10 I 

IDATE HOLE EXCAVATED S:Zl/-

DEPTH 

~, ~~tURE ---n,p - ----- '-fM~ J ~ 2 

~ z~ 
~ t-----.;t-""::.::::.d;...;.;:;_;;_.::....::=:q.t.::.!...:=.Jl-..!!!!=!.~f:..Lj=~.,..!.-,.,. _;:,_:.:,_;.:.;...--h_-::_c=-_=-·..,...· 1,.··=·-:..,;_~_..:.._ -~-_-. ----
1- DEPTH 

e3 soil 
I- TEXTURE ---

DENSITY 

TEST HOLE 
NUMBER 

ti: I 

-Jl:.z._ 

HOLE EXCAV 

DATE: t/,t!l,{J IDATE: 

U.z/l 1-/z./l e 
8'1 I( /0] ,, I / ()t) 11 

I-{ z_,(/ e, 
l l tJ r, 

OiZl-f ~ 
I Z£J ,, 

TESTHOLE_L_ 

TESTHOLE Z 

I LU ,,-

7 FT. Q IN. 

CJ FT. 0 IN. 

SITE HISTORY 

1. TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAVE THERE BEEN PREVIOUS SUBMISSIONS FOR WATER 
TABLE VERIFICATION AND/OR AN ISDS APPLICATION AT THIS SITE? YES ¥ NO 

PREVIOUSWATERTABLENUMBER 75°0&- /~70 DEPTH$-

PREVIOUS ISDS APPLICATION NUMBER A,/ .. A --;;; :r C1 i ,., -
•• C ..._ '-4" }"1tJ'! i;-· ;".,. • ;, {' 

2. HAS FILL BEEN PLACED ON THIS SITE? YES __ NO$ , -~ • • · -

IF YES, DEPTH -------- . I ·"1 •I 

3. ARE THERE SUBDRAINS AT THIS SITE? YES NO ..y ' 7 l"/0oc 1' 
IF YES, SHOW EXACT LOCATION AND SUBMIT MULTIPLE R.EA~JHROUGH ENTIRE 
WET SEASON. • • ,. ; - ;,: ; ··· - ~ · .!..!... 

----.--y-q r.,;-

CERTIFICATION BY DESIGNER 

I, 1=>c1G(<.. S'uoes-4 , TITLE_pL-S 
-----OF {2,,(JE;../1'12.J'r St_;!U/ti?f G /Al~- , DO HEREBY CERTIFY 

THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE AND ATTACHED HERETO WERE DETERMINED ACCORD­
ING TO THE PROCEDURES PRESCRIBED IN "RULES AND REGULATIONS ESTABLISHING 
MINIMUM STANDARDS RELATING TO LOCATION, DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTE­
NANCE OF INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM", THAT THE FINDINGS ARE TRUE AND 
ACCURATE AND THAT I HAVE BEEN AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER(S) TO CONDUCT THESE 
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIG:??:::ffMIT THIS REQUEST. 

DESIGNER'SSIGNATURE ~ e,.._ DATE2- Z - Z-ooO 

// VERIFIED ____ ACCEPTED _ ___ DISCLAIMED 

____ WETLANDS DETERMINATION ADVISED PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF ISDS 
SYSTEM DESIGN. 

REMARKS/NECESSARY ACTION _____________ -=---~ 

APPROVED WATER TABLE DESIGN DEPTH: TEST HOLE ,IN. 

_k_FT. _S_IN. 

THIS GROUNDWATER TABLE:\':liBIFICATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL 
OR DENIAL OF THE SUITABILITY OF THIS SITE FOR AN ISDS SYSTEM, THIS DECISION 
DOES NOT AUTHORIZE YOU TO OFFER THE PROPERTY FOR SALE AS A BUILDABLE 
LOT UNDER RIGL 23-19.5. 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 12/92 
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Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management 

Individual Sewage Disposal System Section 

. I 

INSPECTION RE~ORT 

.. 
STREET: 

CITY / TOWN: 316 27 
PLAT/LOT: 

PHONE NO: INSPECTION NUMBER: 

'fiYPE ~~~W~napection - WT Verification 

11:00 Af1 
. I 

FINDINGS/ COMMENTS 
I 

.• \ 1~ ·~ ~ 

7:J:i),.. 0 - II •~t.ro1..-,_ __ _ 

// - 'j_(,., L\0,i,cl ;~,-;.ur;1i-,,,s,1-<-~-

1 - (;,, I /-Se_ .3 - {d~ 

D Bottom Bed OK - Construct system and call for cover inspection 

D (RFA) Address items listed or checked and call for a re-inspection 

D (RFA) Correct items listed 

D Cover System 

ARRIVAL TIME: 

d:1 l' ~Q~~-4 _ • 

/2..:3 ~¥ ~ h~J C rnc_j • 

3 l.'· J l ~ , , l ~_P.u1 i:.~1 Ll~, 

11 11 ,.-~../J-s.e I, L~_i.,,. ~frJ.,<._ 

'2..4 -<,3 \ .. L \?. ~ ~ , 
'7?''\I..B 

D (ASB) Designer Must Submit As Built Plans 

□ (RPREQ) Submit Revised Plans 

0 (SOS) Designer's Supervision and Statement Required 

□ (DRYVER) Dry Season Verified 
• ··I 

D (COC) Submit certificate of construction ~ ~ /4RYUNA) Dry Season Unacceptable "' 
~ : 

□ (RFAD) STOP CONSTRUCTION. Contact designer. DO NOT CONTINUE. 
Items listed are too complex fl ~\ a simple resolution 

Sigaat,ra oflasp"'t"(s) _I ~ ~ I 1 
I,- d -
l DEM COPY 

D (FEE) If this item is checked, a $50 fee is required ii; 
before re-inspection. Send copy of th is inspection- o:: 
form with the check ~ 

u.. 

t; 
w 
0.. 
en 
~ 



0 d- .J 
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
DIVISION OF GROUNDWATER AND ISOS 
· DRY SEASON APPLICATION FORM 

' • ' .-.:'.: (DAY APPi 

rt!r HOU: /FUN NIJMIIE1' OF rES r HOI.._E!l. PI..ANNEDI 

@']JP) 

I 
·-

~ 
I f ' 

DRY !EASON 1 -----, 0 LEOOE ___ _ □ FILL ___ _ □ Alll:RATION ___ _ 

I,. 

~ IIIDMlUAL LOT □: !IUBOIVISION. NUMBER OF LOTS. ___ - -- NUMBER OF DAY!I REOUIREOQ· 2 J on w,m, 

SJT'E LOCA7ION /TO WNI /ADDRESS/ /ZIP CCOEJ 

LtJJ 1:::,l--1<1'2}-( 1 
2.b llo 

OW1VEJl'S NAME ,u.sn /FlRSn /Ml.I 

MA/UNO ADDRESS ,srnErn ( (L.b/LJ',l.1A... ~ ~ ~ /?J:J.CJTYrTOWNI 

OG.b S[.JMYtA,Ll ~~ oz:627 

1;::P CCCE/ 

PL4TNUMBE11 

~ li 
~ ASSESSORS 

□ RECORDED 

LOT NUMBER 

Z7 
lOT"SIZE ;4G -j: 

~-8 
POLENUM8En 

'- 4ciz 
.SUBOIVIS/DN NAME .ANY PREVIOUS /SD!! APPUCA noN NUMBER FOR THIS .SITE7 

□ YES M'PIO 

APPLICATION NUMBER. ________ DATT. _____ _ 

SUBO/Vl$/ON IJ¥'UC.,. noN NUMBER · j SUBOIVISJON LOTt ~M_BE1f 

I 
I 
I 

. iAtvtEWED BY srATE 
I 
I 

l □ YES 0 PIO 

I HAVE mH AUll10RIZEO av TliE OWNER(!II TO CONDUCT Tl-lE!IE NECHSARY FIELD INVE3TIOA TION!I ANO SUBMIT TlilS REQUEST. 

OE!IONet!IIAMI: ANO REQIS~ATION NUM~ER-Pe:Te.Q..: ~.s-Q.}5 ~ DATE tJ\~'-( {. l '1 'l "\ 
OE!IIONEII'! S!ONAnJRI! ~ . ~. L ·-~·,,~ I~ I<-/ 

TEL!PHONE NUMl!ER_g_z_•,1_-_)_
6

_-z._ ~---

•'ATTACH A LOCUS MAP ANO CHECK (made out to the Rhode Island General Treasurer I TO THIS FORM AND SUf3MI r TO 
OEM's. CIVISION OF GROUNDWATER ANO ISO$. 22 HAYES STREET PROVIDENCE, A.I. 02908 . • A[.J:1LQG;_US_MAPS M,UST 
l:f~~~ ~E.ENGINEERS REGtSTRATlON SEAL.ANO SIGNATURE"., j _ r · · -- 1 

t I MAY t o 1999 
j I • 

I f_ . , · ·• .J 
_; r • ~~- ·; " : , '-L 1v,Grv11. 

r •, • _ .._, r V ' . .. t ·', i',ESOU 8f' F. • 

~109\Dft'rfOIIM.W,, 

9----
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